Music Director Position Available

Location: Conleys United Methodist Church, Lewes, DE

Job Description: The Music Director will collaborate with all contributors to musical worship, coordinating with the Senior Pastor to research and select choir music. They will manage the purchase of music and supplies as approved by the budget or Church Council and direct the choir during Sunday services. The Director will also work with the Praise Band and various groups to organize special music events and assist in developing and recording new music for ministry purposes. Additionally, they will recruit congregation members for choirs, music programs, solos, and special events.

Requirements:

- Knowledge and skills in all areas of music and musical performance
- Ability to collaborate and coordinate with church volunteers on special musical projects

While a candidate familiar with the church's vision, mission, values, and theology is preferred, all qualified individuals are encouraged to apply

Compensation: This is a salaried position with leave benefits after satisfactory completion of a 90-day probationary period.

How to Apply: Interested candidates should email their resumes to request conleysumc@gmail.com and request an application.

CONLEY'S UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 33106 Jolyns Way Lewes, DE 19958 302-945-1881

COVENANT OF SUPPORT AND COMMITMENT For the position of: Music Director

Last Revised: February 2023

To Accompany: cover letter and resume including references

I. INTRODUCTION

The following is undertaken in harmony with the provisions of *The Book of Discipline of the United Methodist Church* and is intended to set responsibilities and mutual priorities of the Music Director and Conley's United Methodist Church. The growth and development of the congregation depends on a loving yet earnest relationship between the Music Director, the Pastor, non-pastoral staff, volunteers, and the congregation. The Church Music Director, in cooperation with the Holy Spirit, will work to make Conley's vision and mission a reality.

II. CHURCH MUSIC DIRECTOR RESPONSIBILITIES

The Music Director will serve in a way that is consistent with the vision, mission, values, and theology of Conley's United Methodist Church, striving to strengthen and enhance the ministry of the congregation to the body of Christ and to the world.

III. CHURCH/CONGREGATION RESPONSIBILITIES

The church/congregation will provide a prayerful and loving environment, centered on God, and will encourage the Music Director to use his/her gifts as directed by the Holy Spirit.

Signature		Date
	Music Director	
Printed Name		
Signature	SPRC member	Date
Printed Name		